Cambridge City Non-complex 23/24 LHI's

Available Budget £ 150,740.00
Non-complex £ 73,090.00
Complex £ 75,000.00
Total £ 148,090.00

Applicant Name

Ward

Road Name /
Location

Optimum Solution

£
Total Estimated
Project Cost

£
Applicant
contribution

%  Applicant
Contribution

£
Cccc
Contribution

£
Cumulative CCC
Contribution

Moderated Score

Ranking

Red Cross RA,
Neighbourhood
Watch Scheme and
Childrens Committee

Queen Ediths

Red Cross Lane and
Greenlands

Signs / Lines - Signs / lines to improve
route for active travel users (on public
highway sections only).

9,200.00

920.00

10%

8,280.00

8,280.00

32

Anna Crutchley

Castle

Canterbury Street

Signs / Lines - A one-way traffic
system on the eastern end of
Canterbury Street, Cambridge.

15,000.00

5,000.00

33%

10,000.00

18,280.00

28

Clir Alex Bulat

Abbey

Peverel Road

Parking restrictions - Introduce
parking restrictions for the entire length
of the entrance to Peverel Road estate
from Barnwell Road and the junction of
Barnwell Road with Rayson Way.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

21,610.00

26

Clir Hilary Cox
Condron

Arbury

Roland Close

School St - Signs restricting parking
and any car movement on the street at
school pick up and drop off times.

7,000.00

700.00

10%

6,300.00

27,910.00

26

Clir Bryony Goodliffe

Cherry Hinton

Bosworth Road

School St - Signs restricting parking
and any car movement on the street at
school pick up and drop off times.

7,000.00

700.00

10%

6,300.00

34,210.00

26

Clir Elisa Meschini

Kings Hedges

Green Park

Parking restrictions - Install DYL's on
both sides for the last 20m of junction
with Green End Road.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

37,540.00

26

Clir Cheyney Payne
(on behalf of Storeys
Way RA and
Cambridge Students’
Union)

Castle

Storeys Way

Streetlighting - Addition of 2 no new
street lights on Storey's Way.

7,000.00

700.00

10%

6,300.00

43,840.00

24

CliIr Richard
Robertson

Petersfield

Sturton St and Gwydir
St

Signing - Warning signs at the
entrance to Sturton St from New St, and
the entrance to the continuation of
Gwydir St passed Hooper St.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

47,170.00

24

Clir Katie Porrer

Market

John Street, Grafton
Street and Paradise
Street

Parking restrictions - Extend the
existing (Mon-Sat) 9:00-17:00 single
yellow line restriction to include Sunday
on John Street, Grafton St and Paradise
St.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

50,500.00

23

Guest Road Area RA

Petersfield

Guest Road

Parking restrictions - Review the
Sunday parking restrictions to provide a
solution for allocating more parking on
Sundays and look at potential EV
charging bays.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

53,830.00

23

10

Alex Beckett

Queens Edith

Clifton Road

Parking restrictions - Double yellow
lines or controlled parking zone.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

57,160.00

23

11

Clir Alex Bulat

Abbey

Riverside

Parking restrictions - Install DYL's
outside Stourbridge House. Designate
one long bay on the other side, at the
entrance of Stourbridge Common for
large vehicle parking.

3,700.00

370.00

10%

3,330.00

60,490.00

22

12

Clir Mairead Healy

Romsey

Nuttings Road

Streetlighting - Supply and install 2x
additional street lights on Nuttings
Road.

7,000.00

700.00

10%

6,300.00

66,790.00

22

13

Clir Mairead Healy

Romsey

St Philips Road

Streetlighting - Supply and install 2x
additional street lights on St Philips
Road.

7,000.00

700.00

10%

6,300.00

73,090.00

22

14

ClIr Elisa Meschini

Kings Hedges

Haviland Way

Streetlighting - Supply and install 1x
streetlight on Haviland Way.

21

15

Clir Elisa Meschini

Kings Hedges

Ramsden Square

Parking restrictions - Install DYL's on
both sides for the last 10m of Ramsden
Square at the junction with Kings
Hedges Road.

20

16

Clir Alice Gilderdale

Market

Fair Street and New
Street (E)

Signs / Lines - Improvement to pre-
existing cycle route including to install a
dropped kerb on the approach to the
modal filter, signage on the pavement in
front of Eden St Baptist Church for clear
direction between Fair St and New
Square. Widen the modal filter bollards.

20

17

Newnham Croft RA

Newnham

Newnham Croft

Cycle parking - Install new cycle
parking in Newnham Croft

20

18

Clir Alex Beckett

Queen Ediths

Lichfield Road

Parking restrictions - Extend yellow
lines along north side of Lichfield road
for further 300 metres as far as 43
Lichfield Road.

19

19

Clir Cheyney Payne

Castle

Halifax Road

Cycle Parking - Removal of parking
bay and installation of Sheffield stands.

19

20

Clir Bryony Goodliffe

Coleridge

Tiverton Way

Parking restrictions - Install DYL's to
ensure no parking across access to
Tiverton Way from pedestrian/cycle
route from Perne way which then goes
into Tiverton Way towards Birdwood
road.

19

21

Roger France

Market

King Street

Parking restrictions - Alter existing
road restrictions to install a loading bay
on the south side of King Street either in
front of No. 60 or No's. 62-64.

19

22




Fison and Dennis

Solar lighting - Solar light to be supplied
and installed on the various footpaths

Clir Alex Bulat Abbey and cycle paths connecting the different 18 23
Road ) :
blocks on Fison and Dennis Road
estates.
Signs & Lines - Road signs and
Clir Hilary Cox Arbury Alexwood Road mgrklngs on Alexv_vood Roaq to warn 18 2
Condron drivers that there is a crossing
immediately after the roundabout.
Streetlighting - Supply and install 3x
Howard Road and street lights on Howard Road, 1x on
Clir Alex Bulat Abbey Ditton Fields Ditton Fields and 1x on the Ditton 17 %
Meadows cycle path.
Clir Elisa Meschini  |Kings Hedges Cam Causeway Streethllghtlng el s S 17 26
streetlight on Cam Causeway.
Graham Lowe Queens Edith Hinton Avenue 4‘no‘ Streetlights. Ar‘1d adjust helght of 15 27
existing lanterns on 'old columns
ClIr Richard Bollard - Installation of a bollard at
Petersfield York Street junction of York St and path to Beehive 16 28
Robertson
Centre.
Road markings - Clear road marking to
Clir Bryony Goodliffe |Coleridge Ancaster Way indicate right of way at junction on 15 29
Ancaster Way.
Street Lighting - Installation of up to
Graham Lowe Queens Edith Hinton Avenue 4no street lights, and carry out other 15 30
adjustments to existing street lights.
Robert Lowson for PtarlTl:;g festrlctflonts -fl?:plle_acement of
Accordia Community Petersfield Aberdeen Avenue stee’ barriers In Iront o tne -auro 14 31
Building on the Accordia Estate with a
and RA §
double yellow line
A . Streetlighting - Reinstall 1x street light
ClIr Gerri Bird Chesterton Elmfield Road outside of 15 & 17 Elmfield Road. 13 32
Parking restrictions - Increase the
. . . length of the double yellow line at the
ClIr Neil Shailer Romsey Mill Road East Bound, Bus stop on Mill Road 12 33
Cambridge, adjacent to The Broadway.
Weight restriction - Traffic restriction
Clir Neil Shailer Romsey Coldhams Lane such as a weight limit or one way

system

Clir Bryony Goodliffe

Cherry Hinton

Mill End

Weight restriction - Traffic restriction
such as a weight limit or one way
system

Bill Blake

Romsey

Coldhams Lane

Weight restriction - Implement a
weight restriction in place 24/7 to HGV's
to 7.5 tonnes between Sainsburys
roundabout and junction with Cromwell
Road on Coldhams Lane.

Clir Alice Gilderdale

Market

Christ's Pieces

Streetlighting - Supply and install up to
5x solar lights, as opposed to
streetlighting, in locations mentioned.

Clir Gerri Bird

Chesterton

Green End Road

MVAS - Supply and install 1x MVAS on
Green End Road.

Clir Rosy Moore

Coleridge

Cambridge Leisure P

Bollards - Install bollards to prevent
motorists parking on the verge.

Clir Katie Porter

Market

Maids Causeway

MVAS - Installation of a permanent
powered Mobile Vehicle Activated Sign
on Maid’s Causeway to help reduce
speed of vehicles to the 20 mph limit.
Also, a repeater 20 mph sign on the
same column and two additional 20
mph roundels on the carriageway, one
before the camera on the inbound side
and one on the outbound side in
between the exits to Brunswick Gardens
and Terrace.

Schemes Withdrawn




