Cambridge City Non-complex 23/24 LHI's

Available Budget	£	150,740.00
Non-complex	£	73,090.00
Complex	£	75,000.00
Total	£	148,090.00

Applicant Name	Mord	Road Name /	Ontimum Selution	£	£	% Applicant	£	£	Moderated Co.	Donkir
Applicant Name Red Cross RA,	Ward	Location	Optimum Solution	Total Estimated Project Cost	Applicant contribution	Contribution	CCC Contribution	Cumulative CCC Contribution	Moderated Score	Ranking
Neighbourhood Watch Scheme and Childrens Committee	Queen Ediths	Red Cross Lane and Greenlands	Signs / Lines - Signs / lines to improve route for active travel users (on public highway sections only).	£ 9,200.00	£ 920.00	10%	£ 8,280.00	£ 8,280.00	32	1
Anna Crutchley	Castle	Canterbury Street	Signs / Lines - A one-way traffic system on the eastern end of Canterbury Street, Cambridge.	£ 15,000.00	£ 5,000.00	33%	£ 10,000.00	£ 18,280.00	28	2
Clir Alex Bulat	Abbey	Peverel Road	Parking restrictions - Introduce parking restrictions for the entire length of the entrance to Peverel Road estate from Barnwell Road and the junction of Barnwell Road with Rayson Way.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 21,610.00	26	3
Cllr Hilary Cox Condron	Arbury	Roland Close	School St - Signs restricting parking and any car movement on the street at school pick up and drop off times.	£ 7,000.00	£ 700.00	10%	£ 6,300.00	£ 27,910.00	26	4
Clir Bryony Goodliffe	Cherry Hinton	Bosworth Road	School St - Signs restricting parking and any car movement on the street at school pick up and drop off times.	£ 7,000.00	£ 700.00	10%	£ 6,300.00	£ 34,210.00	26	5
Clir Elisa Meschini	Kings Hedges	Green Park	Parking restrictions - Install DYL's on both sides for the last 20m of junction with Green End Road.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 37,540.00	26	6
Clir Cheyney Payne (on behalf of Storeys Way RA and Cambridge Students' Union)	Castle	Storeys Way	Streetlighting - Addition of 2 no new street lights on Storey's Way.	£ 7,000.00	£ 700.00	10%	£ 6,300.00	£ 43,840.00	24	7
Cllr Richard Robertson	Petersfield	Sturton St and Gwydir St	Signing - Warning signs at the entrance to Sturton St from New St, and the entrance to the continuation of Gwydir St passed Hooper St.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 47,170.00	24	8
Clir Katie Porrer	Market	John Street, Grafton Street and Paradise Street	Parking restrictions - Extend the existing (Mon-Sat) 9:00-17:00 single yellow line restriction to include Sunday on John Street, Grafton St and Paradise St.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 50,500.00	23	9
Guest Road Area RA	Petersfield	Guest Road	Parking restrictions - Review the Sunday parking restrictions to provide a solution for allocating more parking on Sundays and look at potential EV charging bays.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 53,830.00	23	10
Alex Beckett	Queens Edith	Clifton Road	Parking restrictions - Double yellow lines or controlled parking zone.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 57,160.00	23	11
Clir Alex Bulat	Abbey	Riverside	Parking restrictions - Install DYL's outside Stourbridge House. Designate one long bay on the other side, at the entrance of Stourbridge Common for large vehicle parking.	£ 3,700.00	£ 370.00	10%	£ 3,330.00	£ 60,490.00	22	12
Cllr Mairead Healy	Romsey	Nuttings Road	Streetlighting - Supply and install 2x additional street lights on Nuttings Road.	£ 7,000.00	£ 700.00	10%	£ 6,300.00	£ 66,790.00	22	13
Clir Mairead Healy	Romsey	St Philips Road	Streetlighting - Supply and install 2x additional street lights on St Philips Road.	£ 7,000.00	£ 700.00	10%	£ 6,300.00	£ 73,090.00	22	14
Clir Elisa Meschini	Kings Hedges	Haviland Way	Streetlighting - Supply and install 1x streetlight on Haviland Way.						21	15
Clir Elisa Meschini	Kings Hedges	Ramsden Square	Parking restrictions - Install DYL's on both sides for the last 10m of Ramsden Square at the junction with Kings Hedges Road.						20	16
Clir Alice Gilderdale	Market	Fair Street and New Street (E)	Signs / Lines - Improvement to pre- existing cycle route including to install a dropped kerb on the approach to the modal filter, signage on the pavement in front of Eden St Baptist Church for clear direction between Fair St and New Square. Widen the modal filter bollards.						20	17
Newnham Croft RA	Newnham	Newnham Croft	Cycle parking - Install new cycle parking in Newnham Croft						20	18
Clir Alex Beckett	Queen Ediths	Lichfield Road	Parking restrictions - Extend yellow lines along north side of Lichfield road for further 300 metres as far as 43 Lichfield Road.						19	19
Clir Cheyney Payne	Castle	Halifax Road	Cycle Parking - Removal of parking bay and installation of Sheffield stands.						19	20
Clir Bryony Goodliffe	Coleridge	Tiverton Way	Parking restrictions - Install DYL's to ensure no parking across access to Tiverton Way from pedestrian/cycle route from Perne way which then goes into Tiverton Way towards Birdwood road.						19	21
Roger France	Market	King Street	Parking restrictions - Alter existing road restrictions to install a loading bay on the south side of King Street either in front of No. 60 or No's. 62-64.						19	22

Clir Alex Bulat	Abbey	Fison and Dennis Road	Solar lighting - Solar light to be supplied and installed on the various footpaths and cycle paths connecting the different blocks on Fison and Dennis Road estates.						18	23
Clir Hilary Cox Condron	Arbury	Alexwood Road	Signs & Lines - Road signs and markings on Alexwood Road to warn drivers that there is a crossing immediately after the roundabout.						18	24
Clir Alex Bulat	Abbey	Howard Road and Ditton Fields	Streetlighting - Supply and install 3x street lights on Howard Road, 1x on Ditton Fields and 1x on the Ditton Meadows cycle path.						17	25
CIIr Elisa Meschini	Kings Hedges	Cam Causeway	Streetlighting - Supply and install 1x streetlight on Cam Causeway.						17	26
Graham Lowe	Queens Edith	Hinton Avenue	4no Streetlights. And adjust height of existing lanterns on 'old columns'						15	27
CIIr Richard Robertson	Petersfield	York Street	Bollard - Installation of a bollard at junction of York St and path to Beehive Centre.						16	28
Cllr Bryony Goodliffe	Coleridge	Ancaster Way	Road markings - Clear road marking to indicate right of way at junction on Ancaster Way.						15	29
Graham Lowe	Queens Edith	Hinton Avenue	Street Lighting - Installation of up to 4no street lights, and carry out other adjustments to existing street lights.						15	30
Robert Lowson for Accordia Community and RA	Petersfield	Aberdeen Avenue	Parking restrictions - Replacement of steel barriers in front of the Lauro Building on the Accordia Estate with a double yellow line						14	31
Cllr Gerri Bird	Chesterton	Elmfield Road	Streetlighting - Reinstall 1x street light outside of 15 & 17 Elmfield Road.						13	32
Clir Neil Shailer	Romsey	Mill Road	Parking restrictions - Increase the length of the double yellow line at the East Bound, Bus stop on Mill Road Cambridge, adjacent to The Broadway.						12	33
Clir Neil Shailer	Romsey	Coldhams Lane	Weight restriction - Traffic restriction such as a weight limit or one way system	Schemes Withdrawn						
Clir Bryony Goodliffe	Cherry Hinton	Mill End	Weight restriction - Traffic restriction such as a weight limit or one way system							
Bill Blake	Romsey	Coldhams Lane	Weight restriction - Implement a weight restriction in place 24/7 to HGV's to 7.5 tonnes between Sainsburys roundabout and junction with Cromwell Road on Coldhams Lane.							
Clir Alice Gilderdale	Market	Christ's Pieces	Streetlighting - Supply and install up to 5x solar lights, as opposed to streetlighting, in locations mentioned.							
Cllr Gerri Bird	Chesterton	Green End Road	MVAS - Supply and install 1x MVAS on Green End Road.							
CIIr Rosy Moore	Coleridge	Cambridge Leisure F	Bollards - Install bollards to prevent motorists parking on the verge.							
Clir Katie Porter	Market	Maids Causeway	MVAS - Installation of a permanent powered Mobile Vehicle Activated Sign on Maid's Causeway to help reduce speed of vehicles to the 20 mph limit. Also, a repeater 20 mph sign on the same column and two additional 20 mph roundels on the carriageway, one before the camera on the inbound side and one on the outbound side in between the exits to Brunswick Gardens and Terrace.							